

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/307
Date request received:	29/09/2017
Date request responded to:	19/10/2017
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Shifts, locum, expenditure, cost, spend, doctors, nurses, agencies, agency, bank

Request Detail:

I am making a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and ask that you provide me with information regarding 'unfilled shifts & locum expenditure' for the last 3 separate financial years (ending April 2017).

What was the cost to the Trust:

1. On the total agency fees alone each year?
2. On actually employing locum doctors each year?
3. On actually employing locum nurses each year?

Which agencies are currently used to employ doctors & nurses?

What percentage or cost does the agencies take once the individual doctor/nurse has completed their shift?

Despite your internal bank and affiliated agencies, how many unfilled posts were there each year for:

1. Consultants?
2. Registrars?
3. FY1/SHO's?

Nurses?

Response Detail:

Please find the Trust response in the attached pdf document and excel spreadsheet.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.